UNOFFICIAL COPY

20 RS BR 2155

A RESOLUTION honoring the achievements of Ryan Mitchell Hebert.
WHEREAS, this august body honors those young Kentuckians who serve their
communities and their families with the utmost distinction and who, through dedication
to duty and an uncommon work ethic, serve as an example to their peers; and
WHEREAS, Ryan Mitchell Hebert, a resident of Waynesburg, Kentucky, is one
such Kentuckian; and
WHEREAS, a homeschooled student who is dual-enrolled at Somerset Community
College, Ryan Hebert was recently appointed to the United States Air Force Academy in
Colorado Springs, Colorado; and
WHEREAS, Ryan Hebert began attending Civil Air Patrol meetings at a young age,
and at 12 years old he became a member. He proudly attended six National Cadet Special
Activity Camps, and is the recipient of four Commander's Commendation Awards and
two Achievement Awards; and
WHEREAS, as a scholar, Ryan Hebert is on track to receive his associate's degree
and his high school diploma at the same time. He has been named to the Dean's List at
Somerset Community College, is a tutor to his fellow students in calculus and chemistry,
and is a past attendee of the United States Naval Academy Summer STEM Program; and
WHEREAS, Ryan Hebert serves his community at Somerset Community Hospital
and in the Somerset Community College 3-D Printing Lab; and
WHEREAS, this body rightfully congratulates Ryan Hebert upon his appointment
to the United States Air Force Academy, and duly grants him best wishes as he prepares
to begin the next chapter of his already extraordinary life;
NOW, THEREFORE,
Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
Kentucky:
→ Section 1. The Senate hereby honors the achievements of Ryan Mitchell Hebert,
and grants him very best wishes upon his acceptance into the United States Air Force

Page 1 of 2

1 Academy.

2 → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
3 Resolution to Senator Jimmy Higdon for delivery.